505041940 08/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN T. BAILEY	05/26/2011
JOHN ROMER	05/27/2011
CHRIS DOYLE	05/26/2011
JEREMY GIFFORD	05/26/2011
KEVIN ZIBART	05/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA
Internal Address:	MD 10907E
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45263

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16057450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: tcoates@bomcip.com

BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00134-0002-03000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PABLO HUERTA
SIGNATURE:	/Pablo Huerta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

PATENT REEL: 046587 FRAME: 0234 505041940

Total Attachments: 3 source=Inventors_Fifth#page1.tif source=Inventors_Fifth#page2.tif source=Inventors_Fifth#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046587 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bryan T. Bailey of 617 Romer of 1040 Hickory Trail Drive, Wilmington, OH 4 Alexandria, KY 41001, Jeremy Gifford of 6714 Gra Zibart of 8612 Hickory Falls Lane, Pewee Valley, KY Tokenizing Sensitive Data for which we executed an a which said application for United States Patent was fil	nd Oaks Court, Mason, OH 45040, Kevin 40056, have invented certain new and useful pplication for a United States Patent and for
☐ Patent Application Serial No.	
区 Attorney Docket No. 69965-4	;
WHEREAS, we hereby authorize an empowered to act on Fifth Third Processing Solution application, to insert above the filing date and application	
AND WHEREAS, Fifth Third Process State of Ohio, with a place of business at 38 Fountain 45263, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of a and to said application and the inventions therein disc thereon;	equiring the entire right, title and interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvemany be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby a Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent there successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said A its own name applications for patent in foreign countri transferred, under the International Convention cla application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may be filed in connection with said inventions, and connection with any patents issued or reissued thereor	and any divisions or continuations thereof, nents thereon, and any patent or patents that uthorize and request the Commissioner of on, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its ssignee, its successors and assigns, to file in es in connection with the inventions hereby iming the priority of said United States the patent or patents issued thereon; and we, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts consider necessary in connection with said ther United States or foreign applications that d with any improvements thereon, and in
Date: May 26, 2011	ryan T. Bailey
STATE OF OHIO) SS: 39 COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	87-74-9536
MATTHEW A. COOK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 16, 2013	day of May, 2011. Mostfold Totary Public

PATENT REEL: 046587 FRAME: 0236

Date: May 27, 2011	John Jones
	John Romer
STATE OF OHIO)	
STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF Hamilton)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	s 27th day of May, 2011.
CHRIS WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 15, 2014	ay of May, 2011. Notary Public
A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Date: 5/24/11	Rabet O Del
	Chris Doyle
STATE OF OHIO)	406-23-0172
COUNTY OF HALLEN)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	$s \supset 6$ day of MAY , 2011.
MATTHEW A. COOK Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Profess	Molhla
Notary Public, State My Commission Expires July 16, 2013	Notary Public
~~.	22 A
Date:	Seremy Gifford
STATE OF OHIO) SS: 7	83-18-1658
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	
Sworn to and subscribed before me thi	s <u>26</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2011.
MAITHEW A. COOK	Mall ICO
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 16, 2013	Notary Public

			•	
Date:	5/26/11		evin Zibart	filet
STAT	re of ohio)) SS:		
COU	NTY OF			
	Sworn to and subscribed be	fore me this 26	day of	7, 2011.
			3	
		N	otary Public	

-3-

1921645_1